Prime Timer’s for June, July, and August

*There will be a couple announcements during the summer with winery or brew pub
visits that you might like to join.

June

Sunday. June 2" - Allentown Band ‘From Met to Broadway’ at Christ Lutheran
Church at 3:00pm great program. Eric Fennel singing.

Tuesday, June 11"- see the Movie “About Schmidt” at 10:00 am in the All Saint’s
room. Bring your own coffee.

Tuesday, June 18"- Eat out at Delizioso Italian Grill, 1985 Brookside Rd in
Macungie at 5:30pm. Call 484-542-0879 to reserve a seat.

Thursday, June 27™- Book Club will review “An Hour Before Daylight” by Jimmy
Carter. Our last book before the next list comes out is West with Giraffes by Lyda
Rutledge- How people can be changed by the grace of animals and the kindness of
strangers.

Friday June 28" - Annual Sousa Concert at West Park at 7:30pm

PLEASE BRING OR SEND A LIST OF 3-4 BOOKS TO GO ON OUR NEXT BOOK
SELECTION.

JULY

Sunday July 7™ - Allentown Band Concert in West Park at 7:00pm if it rains, at
Lehigh Valley Active Life.

Friday, July 12" - The Royalaire’s 13 piece band will be at West Park at 7:30 with
Dancing in the park. Great music from 50’s 60’s and 70’s.



Tuesday, July 16™- see the movie “The Holiday” at 10:00am in the All Saints Room.
Discussion and lunch to follow.

Thursday, July 25™- Book Club in All Saints room at 10:00am. We will be reviewing
“West with Giraffes” by Lyda Rutledge- How people can be changed by the grace of
animals and the kindness of strangers. A new list will be announced if everyone has
sent me their choices. But for August everyone read any book by Michael Connelly,

and we’ll discuss his writing.

Tuesday, July 30" - Eat out at Casa Toro Mexican Grill in Coopersburg, one of our
favorites at 5:15. We can meet at the church at 4:45pm if you want to carpool. Let
Renee know 484-542-0879.

AUGUST

Friday, August 9*"— see the movie “The Old Man and the Gun” at 10:00am in the All
Saints Rm. Bring your own coffee or tea.

Tuesday, August 13" - Allentown Band concert at Waldheim Park in Allentown.”
Broadway and Beyond” at 7:00pm They have a drop off for people with disabilities.

Tuesday, August 20" — Eat out at Folino’s Winery and restaurant at 5:00pm. Come
enjoy the lovely view, the comradery, wine, and good food.

Thursday, August 22" - Book Club - All Saint’s Room at 10:00am. Discussing the
writer “Michael Connelly” and sharing our books by him.

Wednesday, August 28™- at 10:00 in Fellowship hall. We will resume our coffee
hour and events for September. There will be baked goodies, trivia, good
conversation and time to catch up. Looking forward to seeing you then.



